

## MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S PILLAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS)

Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade Re-Accredited by NBA (Computer Engineering and Mechanical Engineering Programs)



Date: 11th October, 2024

Since 197

The first council meeting of the Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), **Pillai College of Engineering** was called by IIC President Dr. Richa Agrawal to discuss the formulation and function of IIC & shared roles and responsibility among newly joined council members as per the guidelines of MoE's Innovation cell.

Sr. No.	Name of Member	Member Type (Teaching/ Non- teaching / External Expert)	Key Role/ Position assigned in IIC
1	Dr. Sandeep Joshi	Faculty	Head of the Institution
2	Dr. Priam Pillai	Faculty	Convener
3	Dr. Richa Agrawal	Faculty	President, Startup Activity Coordinator
4	Ms. Harsha Ghadge	Faculty	Vice-President, ARIIA Coordinator
5	Dr. Avinash Vaidya	Faculty	NIRF and IDEA Lab Coordinator
6	Dr. Surabhi	Faculty	IPR Activity Coordinator
7	Mr. Nitin More	Faculty	Internship Activity Coordinator
8	Dr. Arun Pillai	Faculty	Entrepreneur, IDEA Lab Co- coordinator
9	Dr. Divya P	Faculty	Innovation Activity Coordinator
10	Mr. Shivapradeep M	Faculty	Social Media Coordinator
11	Mr. Franav Pillai	External	Entrepreneur
12	Ms. Munawira Kotiyad Pillai	External	Entrepreneur
13	Mr. Vaishakh Sajeeva	Alumni	Entrepreneur
14	Dr. Celina Joy	External	Member: Incubation Center
15	Mr. Yash Poptani	External	Member: Incubation Center
16	Ms. Varunakshi Bhojane	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
17	Ms. Sonali K Kathare	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
18	Ms. Deepti S Lawand	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
19	Mr. Bhagwan More	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
20	Dr. S K Srivastava	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
21	Dr Tusharika Banerjee	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
22	Dr. Jyoti Deshmukh	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
23	Mr. Rohit Sharma	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador Innovation Ambassador

24	Ms. Florence	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
25	Ms. Komal Kadam	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
26	Ms. Jisha S.	Faculty	Innovation Ambassador
20	Ms. Shreedevi Kulkarni	Faculty	Member
27	Mr. Prashant Nair	Faculty	Member
-			Member
29	Ms. Karpagavalli S	Faculty	
30	Ms. Arpita Agrawal	Faculty	Member
31	Mr. M D Rao	Faculty	Member
32	Pranav Rajeevan	Student	Innovation Coordinator
33	Ameya Metkar	Student	Social Media Coordinator
34	Ankit Hari Pal	Student	Internship Coordinator
35	Sumit Abasaheb Chavan	Student	Startup Coordinator
36	Sujal Sambhaji Keni	Student	IPR Coordinator
37	Parth Redij	Student	Innovation Coordinator
38	Vishakha Sunil Karande	Student	Social Media Coordinator
39	Mohit Narayan Jadhav	Student	Internship Coordinator
40	Gaurav Sanjay Pawar	Student	Startup Coordinator
41	Shivanki Bhaisare	Student	IPR Coordinator
42	Aditya Chouhan	Student	Innovation Coordinator
43	Chaitanya Babaji Aher	Student	Social Media Coordinator
44	Gayatri Vinod	Student	Internship Coordinator
45	Sarvesh Santosh Mhatre	Student	Startup Coordinator
46	Shlok Anil Bharambe	Student	IPR Coordinator
47	Atharva Naresh Gunjal	Student	Innovation Coordinator
48	Varun Patil	Student	Social Media Coordinator
49	Abhay Moreshwar Nagrare	Student	Internship Coordinator
50	Prem Patil	Student	Startup Coordinator
51	Rishikesh Joshy Kanikudiyil	Student	IPR Coordinator
52	Ritesh Chaurasiya	Student	Innovation Coordinator

RING

NEW PA

The council members met and discussed the objective of IIC, type of activities (IIC calendar and Self-Driven), features of IIC portal for monthly report submission mechanism. The council members also discussed collaborations with organizations to accelerate the activities of IIC. The council also deliberated on a quarterly action plan in synchronization with activities and initiatives of other departments, centers and facilities in the Institute working towards promoting IPR, Innovation and Start up.

The council unanimously decided to carry out all the IIC activities on a regular basis throughout the year and meet regularly at the beginning of every quarter to review the progress made in the previous quarter and also to plan for the upcoming quarter. The council has agreed to convene next meeting on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> October 2024 Place: PCE, New Panvel



Signature & Seal PRINCIPAL MAHAT (Reincipal)SOCIETY'S PHLLAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS) Dr. K.M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus, Sector-16, New Panvel-410206, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, INDJA